
2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

26 & 27 August

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

Round 3 - Phillip Island

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:50:44
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:03

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 88 B Luke SANDERS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 9:44.808 1:54.190 2
2 55 A Zackary JOHNSON 300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 9:44.844 .036 1:54.908 3
3 99 C Tyler FERRARI 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 9:45.049 .241 1:55.385 2
4 61 B Mark FERRARI / Ferrari Dental Care 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 9:45.162 .354 1:55.368 2
5 133 D Grace POUTCH 300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 9:45.527 .719 1:54.581 2
6 52 A Ryan TAYLOR 400 Yamaha R3 321 5 9:47.129 2.321 1:55.536 3
7 53 ? Johnathon HENDERSON 400 Yamaha R3 320 5 10:00.023 15.215 1:58.569 2
8 18A J Nicholas CLAIR 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 10:12.852 28.044 2:00.427 2
9 13 C Travis HALL 300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 10:22.006 37.198 2:02.436 2

10 18 C Justin KAISER / JK Motorcycles / Fabricare 
Engineering / JRK Racing

300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 10:22.390 37.582 2:01.894 5

11 131A C Dave SMITH / Phillip Island Off-Track 
Accommodation

300 Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 10:41.604 56.796 2:05.383 5

12 72 C Sean JARVIS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 10:44.928 1:00.120 2:06.916 5
13 367 C Richard DRAPER / Sugar Plum Racing 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 10:45.327 1:00.519 2:06.439 4
14 69 C Colin BONE 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 10:47.400 1:02.592 2:07.590 4
15 369 C Jason DLUGOSZ 300 Kawasaki EX 300 5 11:24.010 1:39.202 2:10.801 5

DNF 24 C Liam WILLOUGHBY 300 Kawasaki EX 300 0 5 Laps
DNF 36 C Tim TAYLOR 300 Kawasaki EX 300 0 5 Laps

Fastest Lap was 1:54.190 by Luke SANDERS

Current race lap record for 300PRN class - 1:52.078 by Drew SELLS on a Kawasaki Ninja 300 set on 28/08/16

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:50:44
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:03

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
13 Travis HALL 2:11.658 2:02.436 2:02.720 2:02.719 2:02.473
18 Justin KAISER 2:11.166 2:04.152 2:02.522 2:02.656 2:01.894
18A Nicholas CLAIR 2:08.311 2:00.427 2:00.984 2:01.684 2:01.446
52 Ryan TAYLOR 2:03.593 1:56.094 1:55.536 1:56.098 1:55.808
53 Johnathon HENDERSON 2:05.048 1:58.569 1:58.878 1:58.839 1:58.689
55 Zackary JOHNSON 2:04.070 1:55.012 1:54.908 1:55.697 1:55.157
61 Mark FERRARI 2:02.723 1:55.368 1:55.527 1:55.880 1:55.664
69 Colin BONE 2:15.864 2:07.824 2:07.717 2:07.590 2:08.405
72 Sean JARVIS 2:15.479 2:07.677 2:07.466 2:07.390 2:06.916
88 Luke SANDERS 2:04.062 1:54.190 1:55.446 1:55.834 1:55.276
99 Tyler FERRARI 2:02.702 1:55.385 1:55.556 1:55.973 1:55.433

131A Dave SMITH 2:15.457 2:07.832 2:06.596 2:06.336 2:05.383
133 Grace POUTCH 2:03.459 1:54.581 1:55.558 1:55.884 1:56.045
367 Richard DRAPER 2:16.813 2:07.783 2:07.399 2:06.439 2:06.893
369 Jason DLUGOSZ 2:33.566 2:14.784 2:13.839 2:11.020 2:10.801

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:50:44
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:03

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 99 Tyler FERRARI Kawasaki EX 300 2:02.702 1
2 1 133 Grace POUTCH Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:54.581 2
2 4 88 Luke SANDERS Kawasaki EX 300 1:54.190 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:50:44
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:03

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
369 2:14.784 50.310 69 2:07.590 49.513

Lap 1 369 2:11.020 1:23.72
99 2:02.702 Lap 3
61 2:02.723 .021 133 1:55.558 Lap 5

133 2:03.459 .757 61 1:55.527 .020 88 1:55.276
52 2:03.593 .891 99 1:55.556 .045 55 1:55.157 .036
88 2:04.062 1.360 88 1:55.446 .100 99 1:55.433 .241
55 2:04.070 1.368 55 1:54.908 .392 61 1:55.664 .354
53 2:05.048 2.346 52 1:55.536 1.625 133 1:56.045 .719

18A 2:08.311 5.609 53 1:58.878 8.897 52 1:55.808 2.321
18 2:11.166 8.464 18A 2:00.984 16.124 53 1:58.689 15.215
13 2:11.658 8.956 13 2:02.720 23.216 18A 2:01.446 28.044

131 2:15.457 12.755 18 2:02.522 24.242 13 2:02.473 37.198
72 2:15.479 12.777 131 2:06.596 36.287 18 2:01.894 37.582
69 2:15.864 13.162 72 2:07.466 37.024 131 2:05.383 56.796

367 2:16.813 14.111 69 2:07.717 37.807 72 2:06.916 1:00.12
369 2:33.566 30.864 367 2:07.399 38.397 367 2:06.893 1:00.51

369 2:13.839 1:08.59 69 2:08.405 1:02.59
Lap 2 369 2:10.801 1:39.20

133 1:54.581 Lap 4
99 1:55.385 .047 133 1:55.884
61 1:55.368 .051 61 1:55.880 .016
88 1:54.190 .212 88 1:55.834 .050
55 1:55.012 1.042 99 1:55.973 .134
52 1:56.094 1.647 55 1:55.697 .205
53 1:58.569 5.577 52 1:56.098 1.839

18A 2:00.427 10.698 53 1:58.839 11.852
13 2:02.436 16.054 18A 2:01.684 21.924
18 2:04.152 17.278 13 2:02.719 30.051
72 2:07.677 25.116 18 2:02.656 31.014

131 2:07.832 25.249 131 2:06.336 46.739
69 2:07.824 25.648 72 2:07.390 48.530

367 2:07.783 26.556 367 2:06.439 48.952

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

26 & 27 August

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

Round 3 - Phillip Island

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 14:50:44
Event: R02 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:03

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 88 99 133 133 133 88
99 61 99 61 61 55

133 133 61 99 88 99
61 52 88 88 99 61
24 88 55 55 55 133
55 55 52 52 52 52
52 53 53 53 53 53
53 18A 18A 18A 18A 18A

18A 18 13 13 13 13
13 13 18 18 18 18
18 131A 72 131A 131A 131A

131A 72 131A 72 72 72
72 69 69 69 367 367
36 367 367 367 69 69
69 369 369 369 369 369

367
369

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


